Electronic Protection Device EPD24-TB-101
for use on the load side of 24 V DC switch mode
power supplies
Technical Information
The protection devices EPD24 extend the ABB product ran-
ge of Modular DIN Rail Components by electronic overcur-
rent protection modules for selective protection of 24 V DC
load circuits. This protection is achieved by a combination

In the event of a short circuit or overload the load circuit
will be disconnected electronically by the ESPD24.
Type code
EPD Electronic Protection Device, with current limitation
 Operating voltage
 24 operating voltage 24 V DC
  Mounting and design
  TB rail mounting, with auxiliary contact and slot
   for signal bars
   Version
   1 without physical isolation in the event of a failure
    Signal input
    0 without signal input
     Signal output
     1 auxiliary contact N/O
      Current rating
      xxA current rating in A
EPD 24  - TB  -   1   0  1 xxA
Dimensions
4  2CDC444002D0201
disconnection
typically 1.1 x IN
 current limitation
typically 1.8 x IN
I
10000
1000
1 2 4
tr
ip
 ti
m
e
in
 s
ec
on
ds
...times rated current
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
3 50
1.8 x IN
1)
5
K
1)
Reliable tripping
Characteristic curve and wire lengths
Time/Current characteristic curve (Tambient = 25 °C)
– The trip time is typically 3 s in the range between 1.1 and
1.8 x IN
1).
– Electronic current limitation occurs at typically 1.8 x IN
1)
which means that under all overload conditions (independent
of the power supply and the resistance of the load circuit)
the max. overload before disconnection will not exceed
1.8 x IN
1) times the current rating. Trip time is between
100 ms and 3 s (depending on overload or at short circuit).
– Without this current limitation a considerably higher over-
load current would flow in the event of an overload or short